
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION 
MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING 
JULY 28, 1981 

The Board of County Commission met this day in special session with the following members present, 

to-wit: Clayton Shiver, Chairman, Bobby Varnum, Donnell vVhitfield, Jack Bowman and Monroe Cox. 

Clerk Willie D. Wise was present and acting. 

The meeting was advertised as to the purposed use of Federal Revenue Sharing Funds. The Board 

agreed to listen to any suggestions. No comments were offered. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Whitfield, seconded by Commissioner Bowman and duly carried to 

accept the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund as follows: 

ACCOUNT NO. 

522.00 
2210-522.34 
2211-522.34 
2211-522.34 

ROAD & STREET FACILITIES 
4112-541. 46 
4112-541. 49 
4112-541.52 
4112-541.61 

542. 00 AIRPORTS 
542.34 
542.43 

562.00 HEAL1H 
562.34 

(1000.00 Senior Cit.) 
(1134.00 Fla. Pan. Health) 

562.49 

564.00 WELFARE 
564.34 

571.00 LIBRARIES 
571.34 

ACCOUNT TITLE 

FIRE CONTROL 
01HER CONT. SERV. (B' TOWN) 
01HER CONT. SERV. ( ALlliA) 
01HER CONT. SERV. (FL. FOREST SERV.) 

REPAIR & MAINT. SERV. 
01HER CURRENT CHGS. & OB. 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
LAND 

01HER CONTRACTURAL SERV. 
UTILITY SERV. 

OTIIER CONT. SERV. 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

01HER CURRENT CHARGES (County Health Dep.) 

OTIIER CONT. SERVICES 
(direct cash temp aid) 

01HER CONT. SERV. 
(Co. Library) 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

PROPOSED 

$ 5400.00 
2700.00 

10920.00 
19020.00 

8776.00 
5000.00 

19428.00 
3570.00 

36774.00 

250.00 
250.00 
500.00 

1134. OJO 1• 

18430.00 
19564.00 

3000.00 

3000.00 

22642.00 

22642.00 

GRAND TOTAL ------------$101500.00 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowman, seconded by Commissioner Whitfield and duly carried to 

apply for the Community Services Trust Fund thru C.A.P. for $954.00. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Whitfield, seconded by Commissioner Cox and duly carried to give 

temporary aid in the total amount of $48.30 for 3 months to Ruby Phillips. 

There being no further business, the Board did then adjourn. 
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