BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING JULY 28, 1981

The Board of County Commission met this day in special session with the following members present, to-wit: Clayton Shiver, Chairman, Bobby Varnum, Donnell Whitfield, Jack Bowman and Monroe Cox.

Clerk Willie D. Wise was present and acting.

The meeting was advertised as to the purposed use of Federal Revenue Sharing Funds. The Board agreed to listen to any suggestions. No comments were offered.

A motion was made by Commissioner Whitfield, seconded by Commissioner Bowman and duly carried to accept the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund as follows:

ACCOUNT NO.	ACCOUNT TITLE		PROPOSED
522.00 2210-522.34 2211-522.34 2211-522.34	FIRE CONTROL OTHER CONT. SERV. (B'TOWN) OTHER CONT. SERV. (ALTHA) OTHER CONT. SERV. (FL. FOREST SERV.)	TOTAL	\$ 5400.00 2700.00 10920.00 19020.00
ROAD & STREET FACILITIES 4112-541.46 4112-541.49 4112-541.52 4112-541.61	REPAIR & MAINT. SERV. OTHER CURRENT CHGS. & OB. OPERATING SUPPLIES LAND	TOTAL	8776.00 5000.00 19428.00 3570.00 36774.00
542.00 AIRPORTS 542.34 542.43	OTHER CONTRACTURAL SERV. UTILITY SERV.	TOTAL	250.00 250.00 500.00
562.00 HEALTH 562.34 (1000.00 Senior Cit.) (1134.00 Fla. Pan. Health)	OTHER CONT. SERV.		1134.00
562.49	OTHER CURRENT CHARGES (County Health	Dep.) TOTAL	18430.00 19564.00
564.00 WELFARE 564.34	OTHER CONT. SERVICES (direct cash temp aid)		3000.00
		TOTAL	3000.00
571.00 LIBRARIES 571.34	OTHER CONT. SERV. (Co. Library)		22642.00
		TOTAL	22642.00
GRAND TOTAL\$101500.00			-\$101500.00

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowman, seconded by Commissioner Whitfield and duly carried to apply for the Community Services Trust Fund thru C.A.P. for \$954.00.

A motion was made by Commissioner Whitfield, seconded by Commissioner Cox and duly carried to give

temporary aid in the total amount of \$48.30 for 3 months to Ruby Phillips.

There being no further business, the Board did then adjourn.

ATTEST: 3.6 Willie D. Wise Clerk

Clayton Shiver Chairman

